
 

CLASS 1 - All Saloon Cars up to 1450 c.c.

Name W'Meath Clare Skib Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

Mick McCormack 8 10 0 10 0 10 38

Conor Carroll 6 7 0 0 0 8 21

Darragh Kelly 7 8 0 0 0 0 15

Jack Brunton 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

CLASS 2 - All Saloon Cars from 1451 c.c. to 1650 c.c. With not more than 2 Valves per Cylinder.

Name W'Meath Clare Skib Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

CLASS 3 - All Saloon Cars from 1451 c.c. to 1650 c.c. With more than 2 Valves per Cylinder.

Name W'Meath Clare Skib Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

Steven Cafferty 10 10 0 10 0 8 38

Ciaran French 0 8 10 0 0 10 28

James French 0 7 0 0 0 7 14

Damien Driver 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

CLASS 4 - All Saloon Cars from 1651 c.c.to 2101 c.c.

Name W'Meath Clare Skib Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

Gerard O'Connell 7 6 10 7 8 7 45

Walter Burke 10 10 0 8 0 0 28

Mike O'Connor Snr 0 7 0 0 10 10 27

Gerry Reilly 8 8 0 10 0 0 26

Declan Burke 6 5 0 6 0 6 23

Padraig Forde 5 4 0 0 0 8 17

Brian Keegan 0 0 0 5 0 5 10

CLASS 5 - All Saloon Cars over 2100 c.c., 4WD & Turbo Charged Saloon Cars

Name W'Meath Clare Skib Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

Matt Shinnors 10 8 10 10 10 10 58

Bobby Cooper 7 7 8 8 6 8 44

Bernard O'Leary 5 5 7 6 8 7 38

Austin Shinnors 3 3 5 6 7 6 30

James McCann 6 6 0 7 0 0 19

Paul McCann 8 10 0 0 0 0 18

Gemma Kerley 4 4 6 0 0 0 14

Elaine Shinnors 0 3 4 0 0 0 7

CLASS 6 - Motorcycled Engined Specials including Buggies over 601cc

Name W'Meath Clare Skib Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

Padraic McHale 8 8 10 10 10 10 56

Joe McHale 3 5 7 7 6 8 36

Lorcan Moore 7 7 0 8 7 0 29

Paul Nolan 6 6 0 0 8 7 27

Derek Deane 10 10 0 0 0 0 20

Diarmuid French 0 3 8 0 0 6 17

Pa Bellew 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

CLASS 7 - Car Engined Specials 

Class Points after Round 6
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Name W'Meath Clare Skib Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

Nicky Hegarty 0 8 10 0 0 8 26

Whitby Moynan 0 10 0 0 0 10 20

CLASS 8 - "Intermediate Class" for 16 - 18 year olds holding a "Speed National B" license in Saloon Cars up to 1650cc.

Name W'Meath Clare Skib Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

CLASS 9  - "Junior Class" for 14 - 16 year olds holding a "Junior" license in Saloon Cars up to 1450cc. 

Name W'Meath Clare Skib Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

CLASS 10 - Motorcycled Engined Specials including Buggies up to 600cc

Name W'Meath Clare Skib Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Award

Anthony Culleton 0 10 8 10 10 10 48

Stevey Lane 0 6 7 8 8 7 36

Fachtna McCarthy 0 5 6 7 7 4 29

Paul O'Driscoll 0 7 10 0 0 6 23

Declan O'Regan 10 3 0 0 6 3 22

Dermot O'Riordan 0 4 5 0 0 8 17

Tom Daly 0 3 4 0 5 3 15

David Murphy 8 3 3 0 0 0 14

Brian O'Mahony 0 3 3 0 0 5 11

Adrian Deane 0 8 0 0 0 0 8

TJ O'Brien 0 3 0 0 0 3 6

See Overall Points on Next Page

Best 6 Scores to count out of 7.  
Queries on points to the Registar Eoin Longworth (086) 8179297 Asap.

.   Round 7 (Final Round) is being hosted by Limerick Motor Club  on 
Sunday 9th December near O'Briensbridge,  Co Clare .  

15 Minutes from M7 Junction 27.  
Further Details from Eamon Barrett. 087 2691995.

Prizegiving  Dinner is taking place in Treacy's Oakwood Hotel, Shannon on 
Saturday 19th January 2019.  

Special Accomodation Rates Available.  
Contact the Hotel Direct (061) 361500 Quoting Autocross Prizegiving



 

All Saloons in Classes 1-5

Name W'Meath Clare Skibb Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Bonus

Matt Shinnors 23.5 21 23.5 23.5 23.5 23.5 138.5

Bobby Cooper 17 19 21 21 13 19 110

Bernard O'Leary 9 14 19 15 21 19 97

Gerard O'Connell 13 10 17 13 17 11 81

Austin Shinnors 6 7 15 9 16 15 68

Walter Burke 19 16 0 16 0 0 51

James McCann 15 17 0 19 0 0 51

Steven Cafferty 10 13 0 14 0 14 51

Gerry Reilly 16 15 0 17 0 0 48

Mike O'Connor Snr 0 12 0 0 19 15 46

Paul McCann 21 23.5 0 0 0 0 44.5

Mick McCormack 11 8 0 12 0 12 43

Ciaran French 0 9 14 0 0 17 40

Declan Burke 7 6 0 10 0 10 33

Gemma Kerley 6 11 15 0 0 0 32

Padraig Forde 6 6 0 0 0 13 25

Elaine Shinnors 0 9 13 0 0 0 22

Conor Carroll 4 9 0 0 0 8 21

James French 0 9 0 0 0 9 18

Damien Driver 14 0 0 0 0 0 14

Darragh Kelly 8 5 0 0 0 0 13

Jack Brunton 11 0 0 0 0 0 11

Brian Keegan 0 0 0 3 0 6 9

All Buggies & Specials in Classes 6, 7 & 10

Name W'Meath Clare Skibb Midland Wexford Birr Limerick TOTAL B6 Bonus

Padraic McHale 20 19 17 23.5 20 22.5 122

Anthony Culleton 0 23.5 20 21 23.5 21 109

Stevey Lane 0 14 19 17 18 16 84

Fachtna McCarthy 0 12 16 16 15 14 73

Lorcan Moore 17 17 0 18 14 0 66

Paul O'Driscoll 0 15 23.5 0 0 16 54.5

Paul Nolan 14 13 0 0 16 8 51

Joe McHale 3 6 8 15 10 9 51

Declan O'Regan 16 6 0 0 13 13 48

Dermot O'Riordan 0 10 15 0 0 19 44

Derek Deane 22.5 21 0 0 0 0 43.5

Tom Daly 0 6 13 0 13 8 40

Brian O'Mahony 0 9 13 0 0 15 37

David Murphy 16 6 10 0 0 0 32

Diarmuid French 0 6 11 0 0 6 23

Nicky Hegarty 0 6 10 0 0 7 23

Whitby Moynan 0 11 0 0 0 12 23

TJ O'Brien 0 8 0 0 0 10 18

Adrian Deane 0 16 0 0 0 0 16

Pa Bellew 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

Overall Points after Round 6
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Best 6 Scores to count out of 7.  
Queries on points to the Registar Eoin Longworth (086) 8179297 Asap.

.   Round 7 (Final Round) is being hosted by Limerick Motor Club  on 
Sunday 9th December near O'Briensbridge,  Co Clare .  

15 Minutes from M7 Junction 27.  
Further Details from Eamon Barrett. 087 2691995.

Prizegiving  Dinner is taking place in Treacy's Oakwood Hotel, Shannon on 
Saturday 19th January 2019.  

Special Accomodation Rates Available.  
Contact the Hotel Direct (061) 361500 Quoting Autocross Prizegiving


